Terms and Conditions

'Summerdaze Games' GooseChase

By signing up and participating in Summerdaze Games GooseChase, the Team Captain agrees:

- That all entries submitted by the Team Leader and all team members are suitable for children of all ages to view.
- That all entries submitted by the Team Leader and all team members do not include swearing or inappropriate behaviour
- That all entries by the Team Leader and all team members do not insight racism, bullying or defame any individual.
- That all the Team Leader and team members only submit images that have the consent of those people in the image.
- That when participating by the Team Leader and all team members consider the health, safety and wellbeing of all who participate, including animals and the environment.
- That Queenstown Lakes District Council will not be responsible or liable for any breaches of the above requirements, or any effects or consequences of any breach of the above requirement.

Please note:

If you or your team submit something that is deemed inappropriate by the game manager – a game manager is a member of QLDC staff that has admin rights for the Summerdaze Game – and QLDC your submission will be deleted.

The game manager will determine any of the following

- If points will be taken off your team score.
- If you may have the chance to resubmit your entry.
- Or if your team will be removed from the game.

This decision will be up to the game managers as we play. So please do the right thing.

We need your support. If you see something inappropriate submitted by other teams please email wrc@qldc.govt.nz Let us know the team name and the mission you are concerned about as this will assist us in finding it as quickly as possible.

Photo/Video Disclaimer: You acknowledge that you and your team are fully aware that all photos and videos uploaded as part of the 'Summerdaze Games' GooseChase will be shared with all participating teams. QLDC reserves the right to share and make public any

submissions related to 'Summerdaze Games'. Please also be aware that photos and videos taken could be distributed on websites, print, social media and electronic media and other associated promotional material. Masks or disguises can be worn if required.

Queenstown Lakes District Council will not be responsible for any photograph or video being copied, shared, uploaded, saved to an individual device, or otherwise collected, reposted or used in any other way, as a result of the participant uploading any photo or video to the app in connection with the GooseChase.

If there are any issues regarding photos and videos please contact the organiser by emailing wrc@qldc.govt.nz.

Further terms and conditions:

The Team Leader agrees to make its team members aware of the following, and by signing up and participating as a Team Leader in Summerdaze Games GooseChase agrees that:

- Admission into the game is at the Team Leader's own risk. Queenstown Lakes
 District Council (QLDC) will not be liable for any loss, damage or claims QLDC faces as
 a result of you or your team participating in the Summerdaze Games GooseChase.
- You will be liable for any loss or damage caused by participating in the game by you or your team.
- QLDC reserves the right at any time, to change the missions. In the event of a change, we will publish an alert via the GooseChase event notifications and via the QLDC Sport & Recreation Facebook page.
- The right of admission in Summerdaze Games GooseChase is subject to the agreement of QLDC.
- This agreement is governed by the laws of New Zealand.
- All participants, when conducting their activities, are governed by the laws of their New Zealand, and by the local laws of the relevant Council, including any localised COVID-19 law or restriction that may be in place in any given area at the time of participation in the activity.
- Warrants that you are authorised to share any photos or videos to Summerdaze
 Games Goosechase of any person shown in the photos, or videos, and that sharing
 the photos or videos are not a breach of the Privacy Act 2020 or any intellectual
 property law.
- Any photo, image or video shared to Summerdaze Games Goosechase is appropriate
 content for all players, including for players that are children of all ages. This is a
 family fun game and everyone who plays submits photos and information that
 everyone playing can see.

- By downloading the App and playing this game you agree to the terms for service by GooseChase
- Random prize draws prizes will be drawn randomly throughout the game. If you are employed by QLDC, then you are ineligible to claim one of these prizes
- Skill based prizes there will be prizes awarded to teams with the most points at the end of the game. The game managers and moderators are excluded from winning the game and any associated prizes.
- You acknowledge that participants under the age of 13 are not permitted to download the GooseChase App. Children under the age of 13 can fully participate in this game with a responsible adult over the age of 18 who has the app on their phone.